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15.13 National Film Board productions, distribution summary, 1979-80 to 1982-83 (concluded) 

Canada 

1981-82 1982-83 1979-80 1980-81 1981-82 1982-83 

Television 
Telecasts (including 

travel) 
Titles sold 
Titles on contract 
Non-commercial telecasts 

9.538 8,705 
378 

386 

2,016 
7,109 

307 

1,258 
7,995 

284 

4,470 
12,199 

48 

15.14 Country of origin of new feature films distributed in Canada, 1979-81 

Country 

Canada 
France 
Germany' 
Great Britain^ 
Hone Kong^ 
India^ 
Italy 
United States 
Other 

Total 

1979 

Number 

24 
134 
29 
11 

— 
— 28 

330 
106 

662 

% of total 

3.6 
20.2 

4.4 
1.6 

— 
— 4.2 

50.0 
16.0 

100.0 

1980 

Number 

44 
102 

18 
13 

113 
83 
91 

295 
62 

821 

1« of total 

5.4 
12.4 
2.2 
1.2 

13.8 
10.1 
11.1 
35.9 
8.9 

100.0 

1981 

Number 

36 
110 
23 
13 
54 
38 
70 

196 
21 

561 

% of total 

6.4 
19.6 
4.1 
2.3 
9.6 
6.8 

12.5 
34.9 

3.8 

100.0 

'Includes both the German Democratic Republic and the Federal Republic of Germany. 
^Referred to as United Kingdom in 1981. Productions from Northern Ireland were thus reported as 'other ' films in 1979 and 1980. 
'Productions from these countries were reported as 'other ' films in 1979. 

15.15 Average prices, admissions and revenues of motion picture theatres, selected years 

Year 

1950 
1955 
I960 
1965 
1970 
1975 
1976 
1977 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 

Admission 

Regular 
theatres 

$'000 

82,708 
86,374 
65,505 
75,372 

111,692 
182,139 
192,462 
197,813 
218,358 
239,349 
271,128 
279,219 

receipts 

Drive-ins 
$'000 

2,291 
5,755 
6,790 
9,790 

17,047 
29,283 
31,573 
31,880 
33,557 
38,175 
40,291 
40,876 

Amusement taxes 

Regular 
theatres 

$'000 

11,445 
10,264 
5,365 
5,082 
8,111 

13,406 
14,094 
12,529 
9,777 
9,303 
8,653 

14,416 

Drive-ins 
$'000 

300 
602 
524 
505 

1,118 
1,973 
2,105 
1,544 
1,182 
1,127 
1,292 
1,886 

Number of 

Regular 
theatres 

'000 

231,747 
184,968 , 
107,705 
89,135 
80,826 
84,161 
82,328 
76,455 
81,597 
86,010 
88,980 
84,855 

paid admissions 

Drive-ins 
'000 

4,943 
10,688 
10,029 
10,780 
11,489 
12,843 
13,048 
11,779 
11,634 
12,151 
11,991 
11,200 

Average 
admission 

price' 

$ 

.36 

.47 

.61 

.85 
1.38 
2.16 
2.34 
2.59 
2.68 
2.78 
3.05 
3.29 

'Admission receipts excluding taxes divided by number of paid admissions. (Regular theatres only.) 

15.16 Canadian households with communications services, 1982 

Number of 
households 
'000 

% of total 
households 

Number 
'000 change 

Television 
Colour 
Black and white 

Radio (AM and FM) 

8,101' 
7,013 
3,546 
8,152' 

98.1 
85.0 
43.0 
98.8 

7,887 
6,685 
3,655 
7,934 

2.7 
4.9 

-3.0 
2.7 


