15.13 National Film Board productions, distribution summary, 1979-80 to 1982-83 (concluded)

	Canada			Abroad				
	1979-80	1980-81	1981-82	1982-83	1979-80	1980-81	1981-82	1982-83
Television								
Telecasts (including								
travel)	9,641	9,538	8,454	8,705	100	-		-
Titles sold	124	144	_	-	378	2,016	1.258	4,470
Titles on contract	1.251		_			7,109	7,995	12,199
Non-commercial telecasts	14(4)	140	-	-	386	307	284	48

15.14 Country of origin of new feature films distributed in Canada, 1979-81

Country	1979		1980		1981	
	Number	% of total	Number	% of total	Number	% of total
Canada	24	3.6	44	5.4	36	6.4
France	134	20.2	102	12.4	110	19.6
Germany ¹	29	4.4	18	2.2	23	4.1
Great Britain ²	11	1.6	13	1.2	13	2.3
Hong Kong ³ India ³		7.00	113	13.8	54	9.6
India ³	_	_	83	10.1	54 38 70 196	6.8
Italy	28	4.2	91	ILI	70	12.5
United States	330	50.0	295	35.9	196	34.9
Other	106	16.0	62	8.9	21	3.8
Total	662	100.0	821	100.0	561	100.0

15.15 Average prices, admissions and revenues of motion picture theatres, selected years

Average admission price ¹ \$	Number of paid admissions		Amusement taxes		Admission receipts		Year Admis	
	Drive-ins '000	Regular theatres '000	Drive-ins \$'000	Regular theatres \$'000	Drive-ins \$'000	Regular theatres \$'000		
.36	4,943	231,747	300	11,445	2,291	82,708	1950	
.47	10,688	184,968	602	10,264	5,755	86,374	1955	
.61	10,029	107,705	524	5,365	6,790	65,505	1960	
.85	10,780	89,135	505	5,082	9,790	75,372	1965	
1.38	11,489	80,826	1.118	8,111	17,047	111,692	1970	
2.16	12,843	84,161	1,973	13,406	29,283	182,139	1975	
2.34	13,048	82,328	2,105	14,094	31,573	192,462	1976	
2.59	11,779	76,455	1.544	12,529	31,880	197,813	1977	
2.68	11,634	81,597	1,182	9.777	33,557	218,358	1978	
2.78	12,151	86,010	1,127	9,303	38,175	239,349	1979	
3.05	11,991	88,980	1,292	8,653	40,291	271,128	1980	
3.29	11,200	84,855	1,886	14,416	40,876	279,219	1981	

Admission receipts excluding taxes divided by number of paid admissions. (Regular theatres only.)

15.16 Canadian households with communications services, 1982

	Number of households	% of total	1981	1981		
	1000	nous.nois	Number '000	% change		
Television Colour Black and white Radio (AM and FM)	8,101 ¹ 7,013 3,546 8,152 ¹	98.1 85.0 43.0 98.8	7,887 6,685 3,655 7,934	2.7 4.9 - 3.0 2.7		

¹Includes both the German Democratic Republic and the Federal Republic of Germany.

²Referred to as United Kingdom in 1981. Productions from Northern Ireland were thus reported as 'other' films in 1979 and 1980.

³Productions from these countries were reported as 'other' films in 1979.